bridge expansion joint - general info.
R241 / 17 copyright @IEC
General information about the use of this catalogue
Liability statement
All product descriptions contained in this catalogue provide information based on the present
state of our best scientific and practical knowledge, and are of a general nature thus no claims of
compensation shall be charges aganst IEC from using the data in this catalog. The user is held
responsible for checking the suitability, practicability and accuracy for their intended use.

2. Movement capacity
IEC adopts the MSB structure for modular joints which are 2-cell, 3-cell and 4-cell with the
convention design to meet the longitudinal movement while limited transversal and vertical
movement or rotation is allowed. For larger transversal and vertical movement, Consult IEC
expert on project basis.
Below images are tables reflect the structure and key dimensions. Special designs according to
actual project situation are also available. Thus such dimension are subject to change. Consult IEC
expert for details.
bridge expansion joint--modular expansion joint
R23 copyright ©IEC 11 / 17
A section view showing the denotations for the key dimensions for MSB structure
Type
Design longitudinal
movement(mm)
A(mm) B(mm) Fmin(mm) Fmax(mm) H(mm)
DSB-M-160 0~160 350 350 110 270 350
DSB-M-240 0~240 420 420 190 430 400
DSB-M-320 0~320 480 480 280 600 400
Key dimensions for MSB structure DSB-M series
2.2 SSB structure
For 5-cell and above joints, SSB structure is used, allowing movements and rotation in every
direction if necessary. The elastic control system can accommodate large transverse and vertical
movement without developing constrain forces.
The maximum movement capacities and the main required dimensions of the block-out (recess)
in the bridge structure for the installation of various sizes of expansion joint are provided in the
table below.
A section view showing the denotations for the key dimensions for SSB structure
Type
Design longitudinal
movement(mm)
B(mm) A(mm) Fmin(mm) Fmax(mm) H(mm)
DSB-400 0~400 640 300 380 780 360
DSB-480 0~480 720 300 422 902 400
DSB-560 0~560 800 300 510 1070 450
DSB-640 0~640 880 300 590 1230 500
DSB-720 0~720 960 300 670 1390 500
DSB-800 0~800 1040 300 750 1550 500
DSB-880 0~880 1120 300 830 1710 500
bridge expansion joint--modular expansion joint
R23 copyright ©IEC 12 / 17
DSB-960 0~960 1200 300 910 1870 550
DSB-1040 0~1040 1330 350 910 2030 550
DSB-1120 0~1120 1410 350 1070 2180 550
DSB-1200 0~1200 1490 350 1150 2350 550
Key dimensions for SSB structure DSB series (or equals to SB as denotation)
2.3 for larger transversal movement--Swivel MBJS
While the previously mentioned types of MBJS accommodate longitudinal movements, special
consideration must be given when significant transverse movement is required. According to